

强制性产品认证目录外产品确认书
Confirmation for products which are out of scope of Compulsory Product Certification (Free of CCC)

编号 / Series No: 736-9-DFC

Applicant: Efka – Frankl & Kirchner GmbH Co KG		Address: Scheffelstrasse 73, 68723 Schwetzingen	
Name of Manufacturer: Efka – Frankl & Kirchner GmbH Co KG		Address: Scheffelstrasse 73, 68723 Schwetzingen	
Name of Product: DC Servo Motor	Model: DC1200,DC1201,DC1202,DC1210 DC1220,DC1230,DC1240,DC1250 DC1260,DC1270,DC1280,DC1290 DC1500,DC1550,DC1600	HS code (country of origin): 85013100 (China) 85013200 (China) 85013100 (Germany)	
产品标准 / Standard of Product: EN60204-1:2006 + A1 2009, EN60204-31:2013			
产品描述 / Description of product: a. 工作原理 / Working principle: AC Servo Motor with permanent magnets and electronic encoder unit. 交流伺服电机具有永磁体和电子编码器单元。 b. 技术参数 / Technical data: DC1200, DC1201, DC1202: Power: 550W Speed: 5000RPM Torque: 1,1Nm Voltage: 220-230 VAC Protection: IP40 Isolation class: B Weight: 2,160kg DC1210, DC1220: Power: 550W Speed: 8000RPM Torque: 0,65Nm Voltage: 220-230 VAC Protection: IP40 Isolation class: B Weight: 2,125kg DC1230, DC1240: Power: 550W Speed: 7500RPM Torque: 0,7 Nm		请插入产品照片 / Please insert a clear product photo or sketch here or in the next page:	

Note:

In case of customs clearance issues regarding CCC certification when your products enter P.R. China, we will assist you to clarify the situation. To serve you better, please provide us your Series No. of the valid confirmation.

Tel.: +49 89 4161 7389-05 | Tel.: +86 10 6035 6259 | E-Mail: service@cisema-certification.com

强制性产品认证目录外产品确认书
Confirmation for products which are out of scope of Compulsory Product Certification (Free of CCC)

编号 / Series No: 736-9-DFC

<p>Voltage: 220-230 VAC Protection: IP40 Isolation class: B Weight: 2,125kg</p> <p>DC1250, DC1260, DC1270: Power: 750W Speed: 4000RPM Torque: 1,8 Nm Voltage: 220-230 VAC Protection: IP40 Isolation class: B Weight: 2,760kg</p> <p>DC1280, DC1290: Power: 850W Speed: 2250RPM Torque: 4,0Nm Voltage: 220-230 VAC Protection: IP40 Isolation class: B Weight: 3,600kg</p> <p>DC1500: Power: 400W Speed: 6000RPM Torque: 0,64Nm Voltage: 220-230 VAC Protection: IP40 Isolation class: B Weight: 2,125kg</p> <p>DC1550: Power: 600W Speed: 3000RPM Torque: 1,9Nm Voltage: 220-230 VAC Protection: IP40 Isolation class: B Weight: 3,125kg</p>	
---	--

页码 / Page 2 of 7

Note:

In case of customs clearance issues regarding CCC certification when your products enter P.R. China, we will assist you to clarify the situation. To serve you better, please provide us your Series No. of the valid confirmation.

Tel.: +49 89 4161 7389-05 | Tel.: +86 10 6035 6259 | E-Mail: service@cisema-certification.com

强制性产品认证目录外产品确认书
Confirmation for products which are out of scope of Compulsory Product Certification (Free of CCC)

编号 / Series No: 736-9-DFC

<p>DC1600: Power: 600W Speed: 3000RPM Torque: 1,9Nm Voltage: 220-230 VAC Protection: IP40 Isolation class: B Weight: 6,98kg</p> <p>DC1200, DC1201, DC1202: 功率: 550W 速度: 5000RPM 扭矩: 1,1Nm 电压: 220-230 VAC 防护等级: IP40 绝缘等级: B 重量: 2,160kg</p> <p>DC1210, DC1220: 功率: 550W 速度: 8000RPM 扭矩: 0.65Nm 电压: 220-230 VAC 防护等级: IP40 绝缘等级: B 重量: 2,125kg</p> <p>DC1230, DC1240: 功率: 550W 速度: 7500RPM 扭矩: 0.7 Nm 电压: 220-230 VAC 防护等级: IP40 绝缘等级: B 重量: 2,125kg</p> <p>DC1250, DC1260, DC1270: 功率: 750W 速度: 4000RPM</p>	
--	--

页码 / Page 3 of 7

Note:

In case of customs clearance issues regarding CCC certification when your products enter P.R. China, we will assist you to clarify the situation. To serve you better, please provide us your Series No. of the valid confirmation.

Tel.: +49 89 4161 7389-05 | Tel.: +86 10 6035 6259 | E-Mail: service@cisema-certification.com

强制性产品认证目录外产品确认书
Confirmation for products which are out of scope of Compulsory Product Certification (Free of CCC)

编号 / Series No: 736-9-DFC

<p>扭矩: 1,8 Nm 电压: 220-230 VAC 防护等级: IP40 绝缘等级: B 重量: 2,760kg</p> <p>DC1280, DC1290: 功率: 850W 速度: 2250RPM 扭矩: 4,0Nm 电压: 220-230 VAC 防护等级: IP40 绝缘等级: B 重量: 3600kg</p> <p>DC1500 功率: 400W 速度: 6000RPM 扭矩: 0,64Nm 电压: 220-230 VAC 防护等级: IP40 绝缘等级: B 重量: 2,125kg</p> <p>DC1550 功率: 600W 速度: 3000RPM 扭矩: 1,9Nm 电压: 220-230 VAC 防护等级: IP40 绝缘等级: B 重量: 3,125kg</p> <p>DC1600: 功率: 600W 速度: 3000RPM 扭矩: 1,9Nm 电压: 220-230 VAC 防护等级: IP40</p>	
--	--


Note:

In case of customs clearance issues regarding CCC certification when your products enter P.R. China, we will assist you to clarify the situation. To serve you better, please provide us your Series No. of the valid confirmation.

Tel.: +49 89 4161 7389-05 | Tel.: +86 10 6035 6259 | E-Mail: service@cisema-certification.com

强制性产品认证目录外产品确认书
Confirmation for products which are out of scope of Compulsory Product Certification (Free of CCC)

编号 / Series No: 736-9-DFC

<p>绝缘等级: B 重量: 6,98kg c. 应用场所 / Site of use: For driving an industrial sewing machine in conjunction with one of the controller AB600A, AB611A, AB620A, AB621A, YA620A, iW600A, iW620A, AB221A, AB321A, DA321G, AB425S, AB286A, AB386A, AB286C, AB386C.</p> <p>用于与下列控制器之一一起驱动工业缝纫机 AB600A, AB611A, AB620A, AB621A, YA620A, iW600A, iW620A, AB221A, AB321A, DA321G, AB425S, AB286A, AB386A, AB286C, AB386C.</p>		
<p>确认意见 / Comments:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> It is not in the applicable scope of CCC in No. 18 Announcement SAMR 2020. There is no corresponding GB standard. Therefore it is not in the scope of CCC. <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 该产品不属于国家市场监督管理总局 2020 年第 18 号公告强制性产品认证目录描述与界定。 没有对应的国标。 因此不属于 CCC 范围。 		
<p>本确认书的有效期至/ Period of validity:</p> <p style="text-align: center;">13.02.2022</p>	<p>日期 / Issue Date:</p> <p style="text-align: center;">14.08.2021</p>	<p>出具公司及其盖章 / Issue organization and its stamp 北京凯思玛咨询服务有限公司 Cisema Beijing Consulting Ltd</p> 

Note:

In case of customs clearance issues regarding CCC certification when your products enter P.R. China, we will assist you to clarify the situation. To serve you better, please provide us your Series No. of the valid confirmation.

Tel.: +49 89 4161 7389-05 | Tel.: +86 10 6035 6259 | E-Mail: service@cisema-certification.com

强制性产品认证目录外产品确认书
Confirmation for products which are out of scope of Compulsory
Product Certification (Free of CCC)

编号 / Series No: 736-9-DFC

请插入产品照片 / Please paste a picture of the product in the box below, if it is too large to insert in the previous page:

DC1200, DC1201, DC1202:



DC1210, DC1220:



DC1230, DC1240



DC1250, DC1260, DC1270,



DC1280, DC1290

页码 / Page 6 of 7

Note:

In case of customs clearance issues regarding CCC certification when your products enter P.R. China, we will assist you to clarify the situation. To serve you better, please provide us your Series No. of the valid confirmation.

Tel.: +49 89 4161 7389-05 | Tel.: +86 10 6035 6259 | E-Mail: service@cisema-certification.com

强制性产品认证目录外产品确认书
Confirmation for products which are out of scope of Compulsory
Product Certification (Free of CCC)

编号 / Series No: 736-9-DFC



DC1500

DC1550

DC1600

Note:

In case of customs clearance issues regarding CCC certification when your products enter P.R. China, we will assist you to clarify the situation. To serve you better, please provide us your Series No. of the valid confirmation.

Tel.: +49 89 4161 7389-05 | Tel.: +86 10 6035 6259 | E-Mail: service@cisema-certification.com